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Whisper Quiet · 2 Speed Control · BPA Free

Electric Nail Trimmer
User Manual

WARRANTY CARD
Thank you for purchasing our product. Please keep your

receipt as proof of purchase for any warranty claim.
For warranty claims and supports please call us at +1(818)291-3826, 

or email us at ncvi_amz@xenbea.com
You can also visit our website www.xenbea.com 

for more information.

NOTICE
1. This product comes with 1 Year warranty. Please contact the 
MANUFACTURER for warranty claims.
2. This warranty does not cover defects caused by: misuse, abuse, 
improper storage/alteration of the product, use of improper 
components, failure to comply with the operating instructions using 
the accessories supplied with the product, or normal wear and tear.
3. The user of this product assumes all responsibility and risk for 
the use of this product.
4. WARNING: No modification of this equipment is allowed.

Name

Product Name

Telephone

Model

Purchasing Date

Address

INSTRUCTION HOW TO USE

1 year

Q/XBYLKJ04

Voltage

Current

Power Executive
Standard

Electric Nail 
Trimmer

130mA

AM9301
AM9301-1
AM9301-2

0.2W

1.5V

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Name

Model China

Warranty 
Time

Place 
of Origin

Year of 
manufacture

Marked on the 
packaging

Contains

Replacing Trimmer Pad: 
When replacing, do not forcefully pull or insert it.

How to Use:
1. The product doesn’t include battery. Please install 1 AA battery 
to use it.
2. 4 types of trimming pads for different stages of baby’s growth.
3. Push the button up to turn it on. There are two speed modes to 
adjust.

1. NCVI electric nail trimmer won’t damage cuticles or nail beds, 
360° all-round trimming nails with steady speed.
2. Product comes with 8 trimming pads for different ages of baby.
3. Easy to adjust 2-speed with one button.
4. Ergonomic design makes parents easier to hold. 
5. Portable design with a storage box. 

1. 4 types of trimming pads are included for every stage of baby’s 
growth.
2. Please do not use it for a long time in the same place of the 
nails, to avoid burning due to high temperature from friction for a 
long time.
3. Please replace the trimmer pad in the power-off state. When 
replacing, do not forcefully pull or insert it. 
4. Keep this product out of children’s reach.
5. Please remove the battery for storage when not in use.
6. Store the product in a dry and cool place. 

FEATURES

0~3 months 6~12 months3~6 months 12 months +

OFF

1

2

OFF/SPEED Button

1 X Electric Nail Trimmer
8 X Trimmer Pads

ATTENTION

1. Do not disassemble it for washing, please wipe with a soft towel 
to clean.
2. Do not use corrosive products such as alcohol, acetone, 
gasoline, etc. to clean.
3. Do not immerse the product into water to clean. 

HOW TO CLEAN

OFF

1

2

Component Name: 
Storage Box
Materials: PP

Component Name: 
OFF/SPEED Button
Materials: ABS

Component Name: Battery Box
Materials: ABS

Component Name: 
Trimmer Pad
Materials: ABS

Please install one AA battery

Jiangsu Xinbei Appareils Électriques Co., Ltd.
Adresse: No. 115, Rue de Xinji, District de Xinwu, 
Ville de Wuxi, Province du Jiangsu, Chine
Tél: +1(818)291-3826
Http://www.xenbea.com
E-MAIL : ncvi_amz@xenbea.com
Veuillez lire attentivement le 
manuel avant de l'utiliser. 
Veuillez stocker le produit dans un endroit inaccessible
aux enfants. 
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Gracias por comprar nuestro producto. Por favor, guarde su
recibo como prueba de compra para cualquier reclamación de 

garantía.
Para reclamos por garantía y soporte técnico, llámenos al 

+1(818)291-3826, o envíenos un correo electrónico a 
ncvi_amz@xenbea.com

También puede visitar nuestro sitio web www.xenbea.com para 
obtener más información.

Nombre
Nombre de Producto

Teléfono
Modelo

Fecha de Compra
Dirección

Silencioso - 2 velocidades - Sin BPA

Cortaúñas eléctrico
Manual del usuario

TARJETA DE GARANTÍA

AVISO
1.Este producto tiene 1 AÑO de garantía. Por favor, póngase en 
contacto con el FABRICANTE para los reclamos de garantía.
2.Esta garantía no cubre los defectos causados por: mal uso, 
abuso, almacenamiento/alteración incorrecta del producto, uso de 
componentes inadecuados, incumplimiento de las instrucciones de 
funcionamiento utilizando los accesorios suministrados con el 
producto, o desgaste normal.
3.El usuario de este producto asume toda la responsabilidad y el 
riesgo por el uso de este producto.
4.ADVERTENCIA: No se permite la modificación de este material.

INSTRUCCIONES INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1 Año

Q/XBYLKJ04

Voltaje

Corriente

Poder Ejecutivo
Estándar

Cortaúñas 
Eléctrico

130mA

AM9301
AM9301-1
AM9301-2

0.2W

1.5V

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Nombre

Modelo China

Tiempo de 
Garantía

Lugar de 
origen

Año de 
fabricación

Marcado en el 
Embalaje

Contiene

Sustitución de la almohadilla de corte: 
Al sustituirla, no tire de ella ni la inserte con fuerza.

Modo de empleo:
1. El producto no incluye batería. Instale 1 pila AA para utilizarlo. 
2. 4 tipos de almohadillas de recorte para las diferentes etapas de 
crecimiento del bebé. 
3. Pulsa el botón hacia arriba para encenderlo. Hay dos niveles de 
velocidad para ajustar.

1.El cortaúñas eléctrico NCVI no daña las cutículas ni el lecho 
ungueal, recorta las uñas a 360° a una velocidad constante.
2.El producto viene con 8 almohadillas de recorte para diferentes 
edades del bebé.
3.Fácil de ajustar las 2 velocidades con un solo botón.
4.Diseño ergonómico que facilita la sujeción a los padres.
5. Diseño portátil con caja de almacenamiento.

1.Se incluyen 4 tipos de almohadillas de recorte para cada etapa 
de crecimiento del bebé.
2.Por favor, no lo use durante mucho tiempo en el mismo lugar de 
las uñas, para evitar quemaduras debido a la alta temperatura de la 
fricción durante mucho tiempo.
3.Sustituya la almohadilla del recortador cuando esté apagado. 
Cuando la reemplace, no tire de ella ni la inserte a la fuerza.
4.Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
5.Por favor, retire la batería para guardarla cuando no esté en uso.
6.Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y fresco.

CARACTERÍSTICAS

0~3 meses 6~12 meses3~6 meses 12 meses +

OFF

1

2

Botón de APAGADO/VELOCIDAD

1 X Cortaúñas Eléctrico
8 X Almohadillas

ATENCIÓN

1. No lo desarme para lavarlo, por favor limpie con una toalla suave 
para limpiar.
2. No utilice productos corrosivos como alcohol, acetona, gasolina, 
ETC. para limpiar.
3. No sumerja el producto en agua para limpiarlo.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LIMPIAR

OFF

1

2

Nombre del componente:
Caja de almacenamiento
Materiales: PP

Nombre del componente:
Botón APAGADO/VELOCIDAD
Materiales: ABS

Nombre del componente: 
Caja de batería
Materiales: ABS

Nombre del componente:
Almohadilla de corte
Materiales: ABS

Instale una pila AA

Jiangsu Xinbei Electrical Appliances Co., Ltd
Dirección：No. 115, Avenida de Xinjin, Distrito de 
Xinwu, Ciudad de Wuxi, Provincia de Jiangsu, China.
Télf: +1(818)291-3826        
Http://www.xenbea.com
E-MAIL: ncvi_amz@xenbea.com
Por favor, lea atentamente el 
manual antes de utilizarlo. 
Por favor, guarde el producto donde los niños no puedan
alcanzarlo. 

Silencieux · 2 Vitesses de Contrôle · Sans BPA

Coupe-Ongles Électrique
Manuel de l'Utilisateur

CARTE DE GARANTIE
Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit. Veuillez garder votre

le reçu comme preuve d'achat pour toute demande de garantie.
Pour les demandes de garantie et les supports, veuillez nous 
appeler au +1(818)291-3826, ou nous envoyer un courriel à 

ncvi_amz@xenbea.com.
Vous pouvez également consulter notre site web www.xen-

bea.com pour plus d'informations.

AVIS
1.Ce produit est livré avec une garantie de 1 an. Veuillez contacter 
le FABRICANT pour toute demande de garantie.
2.Cette garantie ne couvre pas les défauts causés par : une 
mauvaise utilisation, un abus, un stockage inapproprié/une 
altération du produit, l'utilisation de composants inappropriés, le 
non-respect des instructions d'utilisation des accessoires fournis 
avec le produit, ou l'usure normale.
3.L'utilisateur de ce produit assume toute la responsabilité et les 
risques liés à l'utilisation de ce produit.
4.AVERTISSEMENT : Aucune modification de cet équipement n'est 
autorisée.

Nom

Nom du produit

Téléphone

Modèle

Date d'achat

Adresse

INSTRUCTION MODE D'EMPLOI

1 an

Q/XBYLKJ04

Tension

Courant

PUISSANCE Norme 
Exécutive

Coupe-Ongles 
Électrique

130mA

AM9301
AM9301-1
AM9301-2

0.2W

1.5V

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

Nom

Modèle Chine

Durée de la 
Garantie

Lieu 
d'Origine

Année de 
fabrication Marqué sur l'Emballage

Contient

Remplacement du Tampons de Polissage: 
Lors du remplacement, ne le tirez pas ou ne l'insérez pas avec force.

Mode d'emploi:
1. Le produit ne comprend pas de pile. Veuillez installer 1 pile AA 
pour l'utiliser. 
2. 4 types de tampons de polissage pour les différentes étapes de 
la croissance du bébé. 
3. Poussez le bouton vers le haut pour l'allumer. Il y a deux modes 
de vitesse à régler.

1.Le coupe-ongles électrique NCVI n'endommage pas les cuticules 
ni le lit de l'ongle, il coupe les ongles sur 360° à vitesse constante.
2.Le produit est livré avec 8 tampons de polissage pour différents 
âges de bébé.
3.Facile à régler à 2 vitesses avec un seul bouton.
4.Le design ergonomique permet aux parents de le tenir plus 
facilement.
5.Conception portable avec une boîte de rangement.

1.    4 types de tampons de polissage sont inclus pour chaque 
étape de la croissance du bébé.
2.Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser pendant une longue période au même 
endroit sur les ongles, afin d'éviter les brûlures dues à la 
température élevée de la friction pendant une longue période.
3.Veuillez remplacer le tampon de polissage lorsque l'appareil est 
éteint. Lors du remplacement, ne pas tirer ou insérer avec force.
4.Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants.
5.Veuillez retirer la pile avant de ranger l'appareil lorsqu'il n'est pas 
utilisé.
6.Conserver le produit dans un endroit sec et frais.

FONCTIONNALITES

0~3 mois 6~12 mois3~6 mois 12 mois +

OFF

1

2

Bouton ARRÊT/VITESSE

1 X Coupe-Ongles Électrique
8 X Tampons de Polissage

ATTENTION

1.Ne le démontez pas pour le laver, veuillez l'essuyer avec une 
serviette douce pour le nettoyer.
2.N'utilisez pas de produits corrosifs tels que l'alcool, l'acétone, 
l'essence, etc. pour le nettoyage.
3.Ne pas immerger le produit dans l'eau pour le nettoyer.

COMMENT NETTOYER

OFF

1

2

Nom du Composant: 
Boîte de Rangement
Matériaux: PP

Nom du Composant:
Bouton ARRÊT/VITESSE
Matériaux: ABS

Nom du Composant: 
Boîtier à Piles
Matériaux: ABS

Nom du Composant:
Tampons de Polissage
Matériaux: ABS

Veuillez installer une pile AA

Geräuscharm - 2 Geschwindigkeitsstufen – BPA frei

Elektrischer Nageltrimmer
Benutzerhandbuch

GARANTIEKARTE
Vielen Dank, dass Sie unser Produkt gekauft haben. Bitte behalten 

Sie Ihre
Quittung als Kaufnachweis für jeden Garantieanspruch auf.

Für Garantieansprüche und Support rufen Sie uns bitte unter +1 
(818) 291 3826 an, oder senden Sie uns eine E-Mail an 

ncvi_amz@xenbea.com.
Sie können auch unsere Website www.xenbea.com besuchen, um 

weitere Informationen zu erhalten.

HINWEIS
1.Sie erhalten 1 JAHR Garantie uf dieses Produkt. Bitte 
kontaktieren Sie den HERSTELLER für Garantieansprüche.
2.Diese Garantie deckt keine Defekte ab, die auf folgenden 
Ursachen beruhen: unsachgemäße Verwendung, Missbrauch, 
unsachgemäße Lagerung/Veränderung des Produkts, Verwendung 
ungeeigneter Komponenten, Nichteinhaltung der Betriebsanleitung 
unter Verwendung des mitgelieferten Zubehörs oder normale 
Abnutzung.
3.Der Benutzer dieses Produkts übernimmt die gesamte 
Verantwortung und das Risiko für die Verwendung dieses Produkts.
4.WARNUNG: Es dürfen keine Änderungen an diesem Gerät 
vorgenommen werden.

Name

Produktname

Telefon

Modell

Kaufdatum

Adresse

ANLEITUNG HOW TO USE

1 Jahr

Q/XBYLKJ04

Spannung

Strom

Leistung Executive
Standard

Elektrischer 
Nageltrimmer

130mA

AM9301
AM9301-1
AM9301-2

0.2W

1.5V

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Name

Modell China

Garantie-
zeitraum

Herkunfstland

Herstellungs-
Jahr

Markiert auf der 
Verpackung

Enthält

Austausch des Trimmerkissens: 
Beim Auswechseln nicht gewaltsam ziehen oder einstecken.

So funktioniert’s:
1. Dieses Produkt enthält keine Akkus. Zur Nutzung bitte 1 
AA-Batterie einlegen. 
2. Arten von Trimmkissen für die verschiedenen Wachstumsphasen 
des Babys. 
3. Zum Einschalten den Knopf nach oben drücken. Es gibt zwei 
Geschwindigkeitsstufen.

1.Der elektrische Nageltrimmer NCVI beschädigt weder die 
Nagelhaut noch das Nagelbett. Trimmt die Nägel 360° rundum mit 
gleichmäßiger Geschwindigkeit.
2.Trimmaufsätze für verschiedene Altersstufen des Babys im 
Lieferumfang enthalten.
3.Geschwindigkeiten lassen sich mit einem Knopf einstellen.
4.Ergonomisches Design, das den Eltern das Halten des Geräts 
erleichtert.
5.Handliches Design mit Aufbewahrungsbox.

1.Für jede Wachstumsphase des Babys gibt es 4 verschiedene 
Kissen.
2.Bitte nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum an der gleichen Stelle 
der Nägel verwenden, um Verbrennungen durch die hohe 
Reibungstemperatur über einen längeren Zeitraum zu vermeiden.
3.Das Trimmerpad wird im ausgeschalteten Zustand gewechselt. 
Beim Auswechseln nicht gewaltsam daran ziehen.
Dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
aufbewahren.
4.Bei Nichtgebrauch bitte den Akku herausnehmen.
5.Das Produkt an einem trockenen und kühlen Ort lagern. 

FUNKTIONEN

0~3 Monate 6~12 Monate3~6 Monate 12 Monate +

OFF

1

2

OFF/SPEED-Taste

1 X Elektrischer
 Nageltrimmer
8 X Trimmerkissen

ACHTUNG

1.Zum Waschen nicht zerlegen, sondern mit einem weichen Tuch 
abwischen.
2.Keine ätzenden Mittel wie Alkohol, Azeton, Benzin usw. für die 
Reinigung verwenden.
3.Zur Reinigung nicht in Wasser eintauchen.

REINIGUNG

OFF

1

2

Komponentenname: 
Aufbewahrungsbox
Materialien: PP

Komponentenname: 
OFF/SPEED-Taste
Materialien: ABS

Komponente Name: 
Batterie-Box
Materialien: ABS

Komponentenname: 
Trimmerkissen
Materialien: ABS

Bitte AA-Batterie einlegen

Jiangsu Xinbei Elektrische Geräte GmbH
ADR: Xinjin Str.115, Xinwu Bezirk, Wuxi Stadt, Jiangsu 
Provinz, China.
Tel: +1(818)291-3826
Http://www.xenbea.com
E-Mail: ncvi_amz@xenbea.com
Bitte lesen Sie das Handbuch vor der 
Verwendung sorgfältig durch. 
Bitte bewahren Sie das Produkt so auf, dass Kinder es nicht
erreichen können. version C-3

Jiangsu Xinbei Electrical Appliances Co., Ltd
Add：No. 115 Xinjin Road, Xinwu District, Wuxi City, 
Jiangsu Province, China 
Tel: +1(818)291-3826          
Http://www.xenbea.com
E-MAIL: ncvi_amz@xenbea.com 
Please read this manual carefully before use.
Please store the product where children can not reach.


